HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

"PRESS NOTE"

Dated 27.09.2019

Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission declared the result of Personality Test conducted on 26.09.2019 for recruitment to the post of District Youth Services & Sports Officer, Class-I, (Gazetted) (on contract basis) in the Department of Youth Services & Sports, H.P.

The name of the selected candidate is being recommended to the Government of Himachal Pradesh for appointment. The result is also available on the Commission's website www.hp.gov.in/hppsc.

District Youth Services & Sports Officer in the Department of Youth Services & Sports, H.P.

Advertisement No & date			14/2018 dated 22.12.2018
Date of Computer Based Test (CBT)			26.06.2019
Date of Personality Test			26.09.2019
Sr. No	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Category
1	26060105	Sh. Ravi Shankar	General

Sd/-

(Rakhil Kahlon) I.A.S., Secretary H.P. Public Service Commission Phone No. 0177-2623786